MLX90296
 Micropower Linear Hall Sensor
Datasheet
Revision 001 – 31-Oct-25  Page 1 of 13
DOC#3901090296
General Description
1.1 Features & Benefits
▪ Linear Hall-effect sensor

Revision 001 – 31-Oct-25  Page 2 of 13
DOC#3901090296
Ordering Information
Ordering code example:
MLX90296RLD-AAA-XYZ-RE
Temperature code:
R: (-40°C to 105°C)
Package code:
LD: DFN–4L
Option code structure:
AAA-XYZ:
AAA = die version
X = Power mode and magnetic sensing polarity
• 0:  Low power & Bipolar magnetic sensing polarity
• 1:  Fast mode & Bipolar magnetic sensing polarity
• 2:  Low power & Unipolar magnetic sensing polarity
• 3:  Fast mode & Unipolar magnetic sensing polarity
Y= Sensitivity
• 1:  For Bipolar 3.5 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V Or For Unipolar 7.0 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V
• 2:  For Bipolar 8.1 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V  Or For Unipolar 16.2 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V
• 3:  For Bipolar 16 mV/mT@ VDD = 1.8 V Or For Unipolar 32 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V
• 4:  For Bipolar 30 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V Or For Unipolar 60 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V
• 5:  For Bipolar 60 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V Or For Unipolar 120 mV/mT @ VDD = 1.8 V
Z = TCS
• 0: 0 ppm/°C
• 1: 400 ppm/°C
• 2: 1200 ppm/°C
• 3: 2000 ppm/°C
Important:
      The sensitivity is expressed as mV/mT for VDD = 1.8 V. It scales linearly with the supply voltage.
Production version:
Sensitivity is specified at VDD = 1.8 V, moving average filter not enabled (unless otherwise specified)
Ordering Code Polarity  Power Mode Sensitivity 1 TC
MLX90296RLD-AAA-012-RE Bipolar Positive Low 3.5 mV/mT 1200 ppm/°C
MLX90296RLD-AAA-022-RE Bipolar Positive Low 8.1 mV/mT 1200 ppm/°C
MLX90296RLD-AAA-032-RE Bipolar Positive Low 16 mV/mT 1200 ppm/°C
MLX90296RLD-AAA-042-RE Bipolar Positive Low 30 mV/mT 1200 ppm/°C
MLX90296RLD-AAA-222-RE Unipolar Positive Low 16.2 mV/mT 1200 ppm/°C
MLX90296RLD-AAA-232-RE Unipolar Positive Low 32 mV/mT 1200 ppm/°C
Table 1 – Product codes
1 Positive sensitivity indicates increasing output voltage with increasing south pole magnetic field strength, facing the branded side of the chip
MLX90296
 Micropower Linear Hall Sensor